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FEE SCHEDULE - ZMW Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

DESCRIPTION Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Total
Tuition Fee 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 7,000 4,800 35,800
Registration Fee 300 300 300 300 300 300 1,800
Maintenance Fee 200 200 200 200 200 200 1,200
Library 150 150 150 150 150 150 900
Internet Connectivity 200 200 200 200 200 200 1,200
Practical fees 250 250 250 250 250 1,000 2,250
Other Fees Total 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 6,600
Total Fees per Semester 7,100 7,100 7,100 7,100 8,100 6,650 43,150
FEE SCHEDULE - USD Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

DESCRIPTION Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Total
Tuition Fee 1,120.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 1,050.00 840.00 5,710.00
Registration Fee 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 240.00
Maintenance Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 120.00
Library 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 180.00
Practical Fees 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 200.00
Other Fees Total 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 190.00 740.00
Total Fees per Semester 1,230.00 1,010.00 1,010.00 1,010.00 1,160.00 1,030.00 7,190.00




SCHOOL REQUIREMENTS DIPLOMA IN NURSING

PROGRAMME
1. UNIFORMS 5. OTHER REQUIREMENTS
a) Female students a) Certified copies of grade twelve school certificates Two (2)
e Dress and Belt K300.00 b) Certified copies of National Registration card Two (2)
* Top and bottom K400.00 c) Passport size photos (done in natural hair and no earrings) Two (2)
« Apron K100.00 d) Nurses’ watch One (1)
* Nurses’ cap K65.00 e) Nurses’ Scissors with chain One (1)
TOTAL K865.00 f) Black/Brown pair of flat heeled closed shoes
b) Male students g) Horse pants/Knee high tights, colors; Haze, Grey and Brown. (only for
* Top and bottom K400.00 female students)
e Lab coat K250.00 h) Black cardigan; Black in colour
Total K650.00 i) Nurses’ Dictionary One (1)
i) Ross and Wilson for Anatomy and Physiology 13™ Edition. One (1)
2. NURSING & MIDWIFERY COUNCIL (NMCZ) REQUIREMENTS k) Exercise books Fifteen (15)
a) Indexing Zambian National K364.00 [) Box file for notes Handouts/printouts- One (1)
b) Procedure manual K150.00
c) Evaluation manual K150.00
d) Learners’ guide K150.00
e) School rules K 40.00
Total K854.00
FOREIGN STUDENTS
a) Indexing Foreign National =~ K637.00
b) Procedure manual K150.00
¢) Evaluation manual K150.00
d) Learners’ guide K150.00
e) School rules K 40.00
Total K1,127.00

3. MINISTRY OF HEALTH (MoH)

a) Clinical Placement K150.00 per week
* Semester 1 10 weeks
TOTAL K1,500.00

4. EXAMINATION COUNCIL OF ZAMBIA (ECZ)
a) Verification of Grade twelve results K20.00 per copy
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